FAYETTE AREA COMMUNITY RESOURCES

HEALTH

MU Family Medical Clinic
308 S. Church St. Fayette, MO 65248 660-248-2217

Family Health Clinic (Dr. Tinker)
600 W. Morrison St. Fayette, MO 65248 660-248-2900

Howard County Health Department
600 W. Morrison Suite 7 Fayette, MO 65248 660-248-3100
Administrator: Sheila Wallace Email: wallasl@Ipha.mopublic.org

WIC (Women, Infant, and Children Program), Immunizations, and Vital Records

Health Insurance
CMCA, Certified Counselor Kevin Wehner 573-777-5230

Tel-Link 800-835-5465
Referrals for maternal/child health

Poison Hotline 800-222-1222
http://www.aapcc.org/

COUNSELING AND MENTAL HEALTH

Mid Missouri Counseling Associates

600 W. Morrison St. Suite 18 Fayette, MO 65248 Nate Hepner  573-645-4543
Counseling offered on a sliding fee scale Jessica Beasley 573-999-2604
Bonnie Riley and Associates 660-882-6400

413 East Spring Street Boonville, MO 65233

Mary Brady Kovac 573-864-0114
Keller Building, Fayette, MO 65248

Burrell Behavioral Health 660-882-7573
520 Ryan Street #W Boonville, MO 65233

http://www.burrellcenter.com/

Provides a wide range of services for individuals and families as well as

community educational programs


http://www.aapcc.org/
http://www.burrellcenter.com/

Sandra Rahm, LLC
323 E Morgan, Suite D, Boonville, MO 65233

Safe Passage Domestic Violence Hotline
Counseling and shelter for victims
National Domestic Violence Hotline

Food and Housing

The Attic
108 N. Church Street Fayette, MO 65248
Nonprofit offering clothing and household goods as reasonable prices

Boonslick Helps
http://www.boonslickhelps.org/
Provides food, shelter, and worship for children and families

Central Missouri Community Action

401 E High St, Boonville, MO 65233

http://showmeaction.com/

Provides weatherization, job training, utility assistance, Section 8 Housing
applications, and more (Office open on Thursdays and Fridays)

Fayette Housing Authority
302 Villers Drive Fayette, MO 65248
Provides low income housing

Missouri Department of Family Services

103 Furr St. Fayette, MO 65248
http://dss.mo.gov/cd/office/howard.htm

Food stamps, TANF, state health insurance, child care subsidy, etc.

Fayette Ministerial Alliance
600 W Morrison St. #13
In desperate times, may help up to $200 yearly with utilities and rent

Food Pantry of Fayette
Keller Building

Open 1-3 pm 2" and 4t Thursday Jan.-Oct.; 15t and 3™ Thursday Nov. & Dec.

Housing Choice Voucher Program

Provides assistance with housing and rent; obtain an application at CMCA
(104 N Church Street Fayette, MO 65248)

Melissa Williams

660-250-0717

800-616-3754

800-799-7233

660-248-2693

660-882-5601

660-248-2213

660-248-3324
855-373-4636

660-248-2209
(Faith Family)

660-248-3263
(Unity Baptist)

573-443-8706
ext. 1050

913-745-7069


http://www.boonslickhelps.org/
http://dss.mo.gov/cd/office/howard.htm

Families with Children

Baby Grace

Nelson Memorial UMC, 407 E. Spring St. Boonville, MO 65233
nelsonmemorialumc.org (click on Baby Grace) or on Facebook
Clothes closet for 0-5 yr olds 3" Sat. of month 9 am-12 pm.

Child Abuse and Neglect Hotline

Dolly Parton’s Imagination Library

www.imaginationlibrary.com

Free books mailed to children monthly until age 5. Register online or
with your PAT educator

First Steps

https://www.mofirststeps.com

Missouri’s early intervention program for those birth to age 3 with
developmental delays or medical conditions that may lead to delays

Head Start, Early Head Start, & Home Based Program
103 Furr Street Fayette, MO 65248

860 Randolph St, Glasgow, MO 65254

Provides low cost child care and education services

Parent Link
parentlink@missouri.edu
Warm line offers support and answers to parenting questions

Parents as Teachers
Basement of High School, 510 North Cleveland Fayette, MO 65248
http://www.parentsasteachers.org/

Parent education, free book, car seats, diaper program, & more; call Nancy

Holtwick (listed) or Kristin Himmelman (248-9948)

Education and Job Training

Alternative Opportunities
http://aoinc.org/category/employment-services/
Job programs for individuals 16-21 years

GED Classes

www.gedonlineclass.com

Classes are offered through Columbia Learning Center and held at
Fayette High School

660-882-6223

800-392-3738

660-728-3686

660-827-5004

660-248-2227
660-338-2012

800-552-8522

660-248-3686
660-728-3686

573-441-6347

573-214-3690
660-530-5815


http://www.imaginationlibrary.com
https://www.mofirststeps.com
http://www.parentsasteachers.org/
http://aoinc.org/category/employment-services/
http://www.gedonlineclass.com

Howard County Public Library 660-248-3348
http://www.hocopub.lib.mo.us/
Free computer use, education programs for children, and more

Vocational Rehabilitation 877-222-8961
Job training assistance for those with disabilities

Youth 180 Program 573-346-1766
Resources and incentives for youth work readiness and experience
Courtney Hall (Courtney.hall@cwib.us)

Miscellaneous

211 211
Information on services and volunteer opportunities

Howard County Service Coordination 660-248-5233
119 North Main Fayette, MO 65248
Services for any with special needs

Lifeline 800-288-2020
Discount phone for those in need
http://www.freegovernmentcellphones.net/states/missouri-government-cell-phones-providers

Social Security 866-739-4773
Disability and Survivor Benefits

Transportation 573-443-8706
Possible assistance with arranging transportation
Anthony-Nichols@showmeaction.org



