

FAYETTE AREA COMMUNITY RESOURCES

HEALTH

MU Family Medical Clinic 308 S. Church St. Fayette, MO 65248	660-248-2217
Family Health Clinic (Dr. Tinker)	660-248-2900
600 W. Morrison St. Fayette, MO 65248	660-248-2900
Howard County Health Department	
600 W. Morrison Suite 7 Fayette, MO 65248	660-248-3100
Administrator: Sheila Wallace Email: wallas1@lpha.mopublic.org	
WIC (Women, Infant, and Children Program), Immunizations, and Vital Records	
Health Insurance	
CMCA, Certified Counselor Kevin Wehner	573-777-5230
·····, ····	
Tel-Link	800-835-5465
Referrals for maternal/child health	
	000 000 4000
Poison Hotline	800-222-1222
http://www.aapcc.org/	

COUNSELING AND MENTAL HEALTH

Mid Missouri Counseling Associates 600 W. Morrison St. Suite 18 Fayette, MO 65248 Counseling offered on a sliding fee scale	Nate Hepner Jessica Beasley	
Bonnie Riley and Associates 413 East Spring Street Boonville, MO 65233		660-882-6400
Mary Brady Kovac Keller Building, Fayette, MO 65248		573-864-0114
Burrell Behavioral Health 520 Ryan Street #W Boonville, MO 65233 http://www.burrellcenter.com/		660-882-7573
Provides a wide range of services for individuals and families as community educational programs	well as	

Sandra Rahm, LLC 323 E Morgan, Suite D, Boonville, MO 65233	660-250-0717
Safe Passage Domestic Violence Hotline	800-616-3754
Counseling and shelter for victims National Domestic Violence Hotline	800-799-7233
Food and Housing	
The Attic 108 N. Church Street Fayette, MO 65248 Nonprofit offering clothing and household goods as reasonable prices	660-248-2693
Boonslick Helps http://www.boonslickhelps.org/ Provides food, shelter, and worship for children and families	
Central Missouri Community Action 401 E High St, Boonville, MO 65233 http://showmeaction.com/ Provides weatherization, job training, utility assistance, Section 8 Housing applications, and more (Office open on Thursdays and Fridays)	660-882-5601
Fayette Housing Authority 302 Villers Drive Fayette, MO 65248 Provides low income housing	660-248-2213
Missouri Department of Family Services 103 Furr St. Fayette, MO 65248 http://dss.mo.gov/cd/office/howard.htm Food stamps, TANF, state health insurance, child care subsidy, etc.	660-248-3324 855-373-4636
Fayette Ministerial Alliance 600 W Morrison St. #13 In desperate times, may help up to \$200 yearly with utilities and rent Food Pantry of Fayette	660-248-2209 (Faith Family) 660-248-3263 (Unity Baptist)
Keller Building Open 1-3 pm 2 nd and 4 th Thursday JanOct.; 1 st and 3 rd Thursday Nov. & De	с.
Housing Choice Voucher Program Provides assistance with housing and rent; obtain an application at CMCA (104 N Church Street Fayette, MO 65248) Melissa Williams	573-443-8706 ext. 1050 913-745-7069

Families with Children

Baby Grace Nelson Memorial UMC, 407 E. Spring St. Boonville, MO 65233 nelsonmemorialumc.org (click on Baby Grace) or on Facebook Clothes closet for 0-5 yr olds 3 rd Sat. of month 9 am-12 pm.	660-882-6223
Child Abuse and Neglect Hotline	800-392-3738
Dolly Parton's Imagination Library www.imaginationlibrary.com Free books mailed to children monthly until age 5. Register online or with your PAT educator	660-728-3686
First Steps <u>https://www.mofirststeps.com</u> Missouri's early intervention program for those birth to age 3 with developmental delays or medical conditions that may lead to delays	660-827-5004
Head Start, Early Head Start, & Home Based Program 103 Furr Street Fayette, MO 65248 860 Randolph St, Glasgow, MO 65254 Provides low cost child care and education services	660-248-2227 660-338-2012
Parent Link parentlink@missouri.edu Warm line offers support and answers to parenting questions	800-552-8522
Parents as Teachers Basement of High School, 510 North Cleveland Fayette, MO 65248 http://www.parentsasteachers.org/ Parent education, free book, car seats, diaper program, & more; call Nancy Holtwick (listed) or Kristin Himmelman (248-9948)	660-248-3686 660-728-3686
Education and Job Training	
Alternative Opportunities http://aoinc.org/category/employment-services/ Job programs for individuals 16-21 years	573-441-6347
GED Classes www.gedonlineclass.com Classes are offered through Columbia Learning Center and held at Fayette High School	573-214-3690 660-530-5815

Howard County Public Library http://www.hocopub.lib.mo.us/ Free computer use, education programs for children, and more	660-248-3348
Vocational Rehabilitation Job training assistance for those with disabilities	877-222-8961
Youth 180 Program Resources and incentives for youth work readiness and experience Courtney Hall (Courtney.hall@cwib.us)	573-346-1766
Miscellaneous	
211 Information on services and volunteer opportunities	211
Howard County Service Coordination 119 North Main Fayette, MO 65248 Services for any with special needs	660-248-5233
Lifeline Discount phone for those in need http://www.freegovernmentcellphones.net/states/missouri-government-c	800-288-2020 cell-phones-providers
Social Security Disability and Survivor Benefits	866-739-4773
Transportation Possible assistance with arranging transportation Anthony-Nichols@showmeaction.org	573-443-8706